10-30-2002

102265704

Form PTO-1594 **Recordation Form Cover Sheet**

Page 1 Attorney Docket No.18794T-00400US

Trademarks Only

SF 1396211 v1

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Recordation Form Cover Sheet TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings ⟩ ⟩ ▼ | * * * * | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and | Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): NOVARTIS AG Individual(s) Association | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wellmark International Internal Address: | | | |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partner | ership Street Address:1100 East Woodfield Road | | | |
| X Corporation-State Switzerland | City: <u>Schaumburg, Illlinois</u> Country: <u>USA_</u> ZIP: 60173 | | | |
| ☐ Other | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes | X No Association | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | General Partnership | | | |
| X Assignment | Limited Partnership | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of | of Name X Corporation-State: California Other | | | |
| Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic | | | |
| Execution Date: February 2, 1998 | representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | | | |
| Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s). A. Trademark Application No(s): | B. Trademark Registration No(s): 2,041,139 NATURAL SIGNATURE Additional numbers attached? Yes No X | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved | | | |
| Name: Mary L. Shapiro, Esq. TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLF Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 5 | | | |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 5 51 | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoopy of the original document. | noing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | | | |
| Mary L. Shapiro Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7 10/29/2002 LMUELLER 000000/8 201430 2041139 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | |
| | nts to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: nissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002607 FRAME: 0098

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NOVARTIS AG (NOVARTIS SA) (NOVARTIS INC.), a company organized under the laws of Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has used in its business and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in the attached Exhibit A, the goodwill appurtenant to said marks, and the United States Trademark Registrations and applications for said marks:

WHEREAS, WELLMARK INTERNATIONAL, a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, the appurtenant goodwill and the federal trademark registrations and applications for said marks;

WHEREAS, on May 23, 1997 ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered into an Assets Purchase Agreement and Bill of Sale and Assignment in which ASSIGNEE acquired the business of ASSIGNOR in the United States and Canada relating to the trademarks, the trademarks, the appurtenant goodwill and the trademark registrations and applications identified in Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the Asset Purchase Agreement, the Bill of Sale and Assignment, and the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

ASSIGNOR agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey, and by this instrument does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibit A, the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and connected with the marks, and the United States Trademark Registrations and applications for said marks, and all rights at common law in the marks; and ASSIGNOR further assigns, transfers, sells and conveys to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the right to apply for, register, renew, protect, defend and enforce any and all rights to the said trademarks including the right to sue for past infringement, the right to enforce any and all trademark rights of ASSIGNOR and causes of action therefor, presently known or unknown and inuring to ASSIGNEE, and the right to recover all claims for damages or for compensation for past infringement arising out of any cause of action, whether presently known, unknown, accrued or to accrue.

Executed this 2rd day of February, 1997, to take effect "AS OF" May 23, 1997.

"ASSIGNOR"
NOVARTIS AG (NOVARTIS SA)
(NOVARTIS INC.)

By Solmo Mlass
Name: 5 BODMER / G. VOIROL
Office: authorised Styrustons

| STATE OF NEW JERSEY | |
|-------------------------|------------------------------------|
| COLLINA | ss. |
| COUNTY OF | |
| | |
| On this day o | f, in the year 1997, |
| before me, | , Notary Public of the State of |
| New Jersey , personally | appeared, |
| personally known to me | e (or proved to me on the basis of |

satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

| WITNESS | my | hand | and | officia | l seal. |
|---------|-----|--------|-----|---------|---------|
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Notar | y E | Public | ; | | |

Exhibit A

<u>Registrations</u>

U.S.TRADEMARKS

| | | Appln. or | Appln. or |
|----------------------|---------------|-------------------|-----------|
| <u>Trademark</u> | <u>Status</u> | <u>Regn. Date</u> | Req. No. |
| ALTOSID | Reg. | Sep. 18, 1973 | 968446 |
| APEX | Reg. | Nov. 15, 1983 | 1257349 |
| APISTAN | Reg. | Nov. 29, 1988 | 1514288 |
| BREAKAWAY | Reg. | Jan. 27, 1987 | 1426211 |
| CATALYST | Pending | Jan. 24, 1995 | 74/625141 |
| DIANEX | Reg. | May 29, 1984 | 1279560 |
| ENSTAR | Reg. | Apr. 27, 1976 | 1038394 |
| GENTROL POINT SOURCE | Pending | May 26, 1995 | 74/680719 |
| GOLDEN MARLIN | Reg. | Jun. 27, 1972 | 936384 |
| KABAT | Reg. | Oct. 18, 1977 | 1075360 |
| LYMETROL | Reg. | Nov. 15, 1994 | 1862228 |
| MAVRIK | Reg. | Jul. 28, 1981 | 1162420 |
| MAVRIK AQUAFLOW | Reg. | Jul. 10, 1984 | 1284939 |
| NATURAL SENSE | Pending | Oct. 20, 1994 | 74/587779 |
| NATURAL SIGNATURE | Pending | Feb. 1, 1995 | 74/628194 |
| NATURE'S SIGNATURE | Pending | Oct. 20, 1994 | 74/587780 |
| OVITROL PLUS | Reg. | Oct. 30, 1990 | 1619378 |
| PARAMITE | Reg. | Dec. 19, 1978 | 1109110 |
| PARAMITE | Reg. | Jan. 18, 1983 | 1223882 |
| PARAMITE | Reg. | Jan. 18, 1983 | 1223883 |
| PET'M | Reg. | June 21, 1977 | 1067977 |
| PETCOR | Reg. | Apr. 23, 1991 | 1641877 |
| PRECOR | Reg. | Sep. 14, 1982 | 1207810 |
| PRECOR 2000 | Reg. | Jul. 14, 1992 | 1700160 |
| PREFLEA | Reg. | Dec. 26, 1995 | 1944386 |
| PRO DRIP (Stylized) | Reg. | Oct. 04, 1994 | 1856526 |
| PRO DRIP 50 | Reg. | Sep. 08, 1991 | 1167960 |
| QUIKSTRIKE | Pending | May 19, 1995 | 74/687598 |
| SAFROTIN | Reg. | Nov. 27, 1979 | 1126972 |
| SIPHOTROL | Reg. | Jun. 07, 1983 | 1240818 |
| STRIKE | Reg. | Mar. 29, 1977 | 1062065 |
| STRIKE | Renewed | Jul. 27, 1976 | 1044616 |
| STRIKE | Reg. | Aug. 22, 1978 | 1099983 |
| STRIKE & DESIGN | Reg. | Jul. 30, 1963 | 753566 |
| TICKTROL | Reg. | Sep. 12, 1995 | 1918694 |
| VET-FOG | Reg. | Jul. 07, 1981 | 1159660 |
| VET-KEM | Reg. | Oct. 16, 1956 | 635742 |
| VET-KEM | Reg. | Apr. 12, 1977 | 1063115 |
| VET-KEM | Reg. | Apr. 14, 1981 | 1150756 |
| VET-KEM LOGO | Reg. | Dec. 19, 1972 | 948774 |
| VET-KEM LOGO | Reg. | Apr. 12, 1977 | 1063114 |
| VET-KEM LOGO | Reg. | Apr. 14, 1981 | 1150755 |
| и. | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002607 FRAME: 0102

Exhibit A Continued

Registrations U.S.TRADEMARKS

| | | Appln. or | | | Appln. or |
|------------------|---------------|-----------|------|-----------|-----------|
| <u>Trademark</u> | <u>Status</u> | Regn. | _Dat | <u>:e</u> | Reg. No. |
| VIGREN | Reg. | May | 25, | 1993 | 1773373 |
| YARDCOR | Pending | Sep. | 27, | 1994 | 74/579271 |
| ZODIAC | Reg. | May | 02, | 1972 | 933064 |
| ZODIAC & DEVICE | Reg. | Mar. | 18, | 1975 | 1006920 |
| ZODIAC & DEVICE | Reg. | Apr. | 26, | 1977 | 1064263 |
| ZOECON & DEVICE | Reg. | May | 23, | 1978 | 1091662 |

ZOECON

Reg. Nov. 14, 1972 947075

TRADEMARK REEL: 002607 FRAME: 0103

I, the undersigned notary pullic in Basel, Switzerland, certify herewith the authenticity of the signatures of Nrs. <u>Sheila Bodmer</u>, citizen of Wald/ZH, residing in Reinach/BL, Switzerland, andMr. <u>Georges Voirol</u>, citizen of Tavannes and Pratteln, residing in Pratteln, Switzerland, acting for <u>NOVARTIS AG</u>, Basel, Switzerland, both with joint signature.

BASEL, this February 4 (four), 1998 (nineteenhundredandninetyeight).

S. Surlhartt, Who

Dr. S. Burckhardt Notar

Leg. Prot.: 16/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 002607 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 10/21/2002